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Arenaria  
 Arenaria serpyllifolia L. 
 
Cerastium  
 Cerastium arvense L. 
 Cerastium brachypetalum Pers. subsp. brachypetalum  
 Cerastium dubium 
 Cerastium glomeratum Thuill. 
 Cerastium glutinosum Fr. 
 Cerastium holosteoides Fr. 
 Cerastium semidecandrum L. 
 
Corrigiola  
 Corrigiola litoralis L. 
 
 

  
 
 
 

  Stand 28.1.2026 



 

 Arenaria serpyllifolia   Dessau-West, TK 4139/3/2/3, 51°49'32'', 12°13'01''E, 07.06.2015; 29.659 D 



 

 

 

 Arenaria serpyllifolia   Dessau-West, TK 4139/3/2/3, 51°49'32'', 12°13'01''E, 07.06.2015; 29.659 D 



 

 

  

    Arenaria serpyllifolia  
      Dessau, Alte Landebahn, TK 4139/3/1/4, 51°49'58''N / 12°12'13''E, 21.5.2104    



 

 Arenaria serpyllifolia L.     O Aken, TK 4138/2/3/3, 51°51'06''N / 12°05'26''E, 5.6.2014 



 

 

 

 Arenaria serpyllifolia      
 Bülstringen, 3634/3/3/1, 52°19‘12“N, 11°20‘53“E, 16.8.2015;  30.004 D   O Friedrichsschwerz, 4437/1/3/1, 51°33'00''N, 11°51'57''E, 16.05.2017; 30.532 D 



 
 
 

  Arenaria serpyllifolia  O Friedrichsschwerz, 4437/1/3/1, 51°33'00''N, 11°51'57''E, 16.05.2017; 30.532 D 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Arenaria serpyllifolia   4132/312-2, SO Langenstein, Zwieberge, 51°50'26''N, 11°01'35''E, 13.05.2023 

 



 
 

  

   Arenaria serpyllifolia         N Köthen, 4237/242-5, 51°46'00''N, 11°59'06''E, 14.05.2021 



 
 
 Cerastium arvense L.  4240/142, S Oranienbaum,  S Müchauer Mühle, 51°46'01''N, 12°24'03''E, 03.05.2022 



 

  

  Cerastium arvense    N Klieken, TK 4140/1/2/1, 51°53'37''N, 12°22'53’‘E, 25.4.12 



 

 Cerastium arvense    S Zieko, 51°54'05''N / 12°24'38''E, TK 4040/3/4/4, 05.05.2014;  28.528 D 



  

Cerastium arvense L.                     S Zieko, 51°54'05''N / 12°24'38''E, TK 4040/3/4/4, 05.05.2014; 
4140/112-3, Klieken, 51°53'24''N, 12°21'46''E, 20.04.2022 



 
 

  

    Cerastium brachypetalum subsp. brachypetalum  SO Friedrichsschwerz, 4437/3/1/1, 51°32'54''N, 11°51'32'E, 16.05.2017; 30.527 D 



 

    Cerastium brachypetalum subsp. brachypetalum  SO Friedrichsschwerz, 4437/3/1/1, 51°32'54''N, 11°51'32'E, 16.05.2017; 30.527 D 



 

 Cerastium dubium    4140/321-1, W Wörlitz, 51°50'24''N, 12°24'03''E, 27.04.2022 



  

 Cerastium dubium    4139/223-2, O Roßlau, 51°53'07''N, 12°18'16''E, 20.04.2022 



  

 Cerastium dubium   4139/223-2, O Roßlau, 51°53'07''N, 12°18'16''E, 20.04.2022 



  

 Cerastium glomeratum     
    SW Wernigerode, 3 Annen, 4230/122, 51°47'00''N/10°44'14''E; 29.09.2020      4136/133-2, Neugattersleben, 51°51'02''N/11°42'09''E, 11.05.2023 



 

 Cerastium glomeratum   S Freyburg, TK 4736, 51°11'39''N, 11°45'01''E, Fre 006, 20.4.2014;   28.400 D 



  

 Cerastium glomeratum Thuill.   
           4140/311-1, W Vockerode, 51°50'56''N, 12°20'38''E, 27.04.2022           S Freyburg, TK 4736, 51°11'39''N, 11°45'01''E, Fre 006, 20.4.2014 



  

Cerastium glomeratum Thuill.    1.5.2023, Dessau, Jeßnitzer Straße, 4139/324-6, 51°49'27''N/12°13'59''E 



 

        Cerastium glutinosum   Dessau-Süd, TK 4139/3/4/2, 51°49'03''N, 12°14'34''E, 31.8.2014; 29.579 D 



 

      Cerastium glutinosum   Dessau-Süd, TK 4139/3/4/2, 51°49'03''N, 12°14'34''E, 31.8.2014; 29.579 D 



 

        Cerastium glutinosum    SO Göritz, 51°59'33''N / 12°28'52''E, TK 4040/2/2/2, 03.05.2014 



 

  

     Cerastium holosteoides    WSW Marke, TK 4239/3/4/2, 51°43'23''N, 12°14'30’‘E, 17.6.13  



 

    Cerastium holosteoides   4140/311-3, S Vockerode, 51°50'30''N/12°20'48''E, 05.05.2023 



 

     Cerastium holosteoides     N Reppichau, TK 4138/3/4/2, 51°49'10''N, 12°04'04’‘E, 16.7.13              



  

Cerastium holosteoides   
         4135/143-1, Hecklingen, 51°51'08''N/11°32'52''E, 11.05.2023   N Rosslau, TK 4039/3/4/4, 51°54'07''N, 12°14'28’‘E, 26.8.13  



  

 Cerastium semidecandrum L.   4240/311-1, S Jüdenburg, 51°44'28''N, 12°25'35''E, 03.05.2022 



 

 Cerastium semidecandrum L.   4240/311-1, S Jüdenburg, 51°44'28''N, 12°25'35''E, 03.05.2022 



  

 Cerastium semidecandrum  O Oranienbaum, 4240/122, 51°47'45''N, 12°24'48'E, 14.05.2017; 30.514 D 

 



 

  

 Cerastium semidecandrum   WNW Klieken, TK 4140-1/1/1, 51°53'41''N, 12°20'06’‘E, 24.4.12  



 

                Cerastium semidecandrum  4140/331, Kapen, WNW Oranienbaum, 51°48'59''N/12°20'10''E, 9.4.2020  



 

 

 

  Corrigiola litoralis     S Coswig, 51°52'36''N / 12°27'05''E, TK 4140/2/1/4, 28.8.2014;   29.562 D 



 

  Corrigiola litoralis     S Coswig, 51°52'36''N / 12°27'05''E, TK 4140/2/1/4, 28.8.2014;   29.562 D 



 

  

   Corrigiola litoralis    O Roßlau, TK 4139-2/2/3, 51°53'11''N, 12°18'22’‘E, 17.9.12 



 
 

  

  Corrigiola litoralis      Vockerode, 4140/312, 51°50'46''N/12°21'56''E, 19.09.2020 



 
 

 

           Corrigiola litoralis      Vockerode, 4140/312, 51°50'46''N/12°21'56''E, 19.09.2020 

 


